
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2670
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
UPGRADATION OF RAILWAY LINE BETWEEN AGRA FORT AND TUNDLA
Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of railway line between the Agra Fort and Tundla section;

(b) the expenditure incurred so far on the said project; and

(c) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): The work of doubling between Tundla and Yamuna Bridge ( near Agra Fort) is progressing satisfactorily. Phase-I of the work has been completed and Phase-II of the work is substantially complete.

(b): An expenditure of Rs 78.11 crore has been incurred on the work till 30.10.2010.

(c): The Yamuna Bridge-Etmadpur section of the project is expected to be completed in 2010-11.
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